
 The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified.  This 

listing is by no means complete, nor is it the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or 

significance of the issues. 

 

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR KWGO-FM/KTZU-FM 1st Quarter of  2023 
ISSUE DESCRIPTION PROGRAM SEGMENT DATE/TIME DURATION DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT 

1. COMMUNITY 

EVENTS 

KAYLE BORNER ON 

KTZU 

CHRIS KELLY ON 

KWGO 

1/13/2023 

10:20AM 

1/13/2023 

10:50AM 

5 MIN. 

 

5 MIN. 

CRAIG RUDLAND ASST. GM OF NDSF IN STUDIO 

TO TALK ABOUT THE ADDITION OF 3 

ENTERTAINMENT ACTS TO THE 2023 ND STATE 

FAIR GRANDSTAND.  WHISKEY MYERS WILL BE 

ADDED TO THE COUNTRY SHOW PASS ON JULY 

27
TH

,  JELLY ROLL WILL PERFORM ON JULY 22
ND

 

AND FIVE FINGER DEATH PUNCH WILL PLAY 

FRIDAY JULY 28
TH

.  TICKETS WILL BE 

AVAILABLE FOR SALE ONCE ALL OF THE ACTS 

HAVE BEEN SIGNED. 

2. CITY 

GOVERNMENT 

JEFF BLISS ON 

KWGO 

1/18/2023 

2:24PM 

6 MIN. MINOT CITY MANAGER HAROLD STEWART 

JOINS IN STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT THE NEW 

LEGISLATIVE SESSION.  HE WILL BE OFFERING 

TESTIMONY TOMORROW ON A BILL TO 

ACCELERATE THE FLOOD CONTROL PROJECT 

AND PUSH FOR COMPLETIONS IN THE NEXT 12 

YEARS RATHER THAN 20 AT A GREAT COST 

SAVINGS.  CITY COUNCIL ON TUESDAY 

REINSTATED A 2 YEAR TAX ABATEMENT FOR 

PURCHASERS OF NEWLY CONSTRUCTED 

HOMES.  BUILDERS WILL BE GIVEN A 1 YEAR 

ABATEMENT.  ABATEMENTS WILL BE UP TO 

150K IN VALUE.  THE CITY HAS NOW ACHIVED 

METROPOLITAN STATUS AS THE CENSUS NOW 

SHOWS NEARLY 51 THOUSAND RESIDENTS IN 

THE AREA.  THE CITY WILL BE UNDERTAKING A 

STUDY TO ASSES HOUSING NEEDS FOR THE 

NEXT 10 YEARS. 

     



3. CITY 

GOVERNMENT 

JEFF BLISS ON 

KWGO 

2/1/2023 

2:27PM 

6 MIN. MINOT CITY MANAGER HAROLD STEWART 

JOINS IN STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT THE 

LEGISLATIVE SESSION.  THEY ARE FOLLOWING 

BILLS DEALING WITH WATER ISSUES LIKE 

FLOOD PROTECTION AS WELL AS BILLS 

DEALING WITH PROPERTY TAX REDUCTION.  

THE NEW CITY HALL WILL BE MOVE IN READY 

IN APRIL.  MGR. STEWART BROUGHT AN INTERN 

NAMED HAYDEN ALONG TO INTERVIEW.  HE IS 

INTERESTED IN PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION.  MR. 

STEWART SAYS HAYDEN IS WORKING ON A 

PROJECT TO TAKE INVENORY OR THE CITIES 

OFFICE COPIER CONTRACTS WITH HOPES OF 

CONSOLIDATING THEM TO SAVE TAX PAYER 

DOLLARS.  

4. CITY 

GOVERNMENT 

JEFF BLISS ON 

KWGO 

2/15/2023 

2:25PM 

5 MIN. MINOT CITY ENGINEER LANCE LARSON JOINS 

US IN STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT UPCOMING 

SPRING AND SUMMER CONSTRUCTION 

PROJECTS.  THEY WILL BEGIN WORK ON THE 

LARGEST WATER DRAINAGE PROJECT OTHER 

THAN FLOOD CONTROL EVER IN THE CITY.  

NEW CULVERTS WILL BE INSTALLED FOR THE 

PUPPY DOG COULIE DRAINAGE UNDER THE 

MALL PROPERTY.  THAT WILL DISRUPT TRAFFIC 

IN THAT AREA IN LATE 2023 AND PART OF 2024.  

SEVERAL BRIDGE MAINTENACE PROJECTS WILL 

HAPPEN THIS SUMMER.  MAINLY 

MAINTENANCE AND REFURBISHMENT.  CITY 

HALL PROJECT NEARLY COMPLETED.  

FURNITURE MOVING IN AND STAFF TO FOLLOW 

IN LATE APRIL. 

5. STATE FAIR KRIS KELLY ON 

KWGO 

KAYLE BORNER ON 

KTZU 

2/17/2023 

10:45 AM 

2/17/2023 

11:18 AM 

5 MIN. 

 

5 MIN. 

ND STATE FAIR MANAGER RENEE KORSLEIN IN 

STUDIO TO ANNOUNCE THE LAST GRANDSTAND 

ACT AT THIS YEARS FAIR.  THIS SHOW WILL 

FEATURE HIP-HOP PERFORMERS LUDACRIS AND 

T-PAIN.  TICKETS FOR ALL SHOWS ON SALE 3/2.  



6. CITY 

GOVERNMENT 

JEFF BLISS ON 

KWGO 

3/15/2023 

2:28 PM 

6 MIN. MINOT CITY MANAGER HAROLD STEWART IN 

STUDIO TO PROVIDE LEGISLATIVE UPDATE.  

SAYS LEGISLATURE IS COMMITTED TO 

REGIONAL WATER PROJECTS INCLUDING 

SOURIS RIVER FLOOD CONTROL AND NAWS.  

NOT JUST FOR THIS SESSION BUT FOR FUTURE 

BIENNIUM’S.  NEW CITY HALL WILL HAVE A 

GRAND OPENING MAY 11
TH

.  BUDGET SEASON 

WILL BE COMING UP SOON WITH TOURS OF 

DEPARTMENTS FOR COUNCIL MEMBERS 

BEGINNING IN APRIL WITH SERIOUS NUMBERS 

CRUNCHING IN FULL SWING BY JUNE. 

7. EMPLOYMENT KRIS KELLY ON 

KWGO 

KAYLE BORNER ON 

KTZU 

3/21/2023 

9:15 AM 

3/21/2023 

9:40 AM 

4 MIN. 

 

4 MIN. 

SUSAN OGUREK FROM JOB SERVICE NORTH 

DAKOTA IN-STUDIO TO PROMOTE THE NORTH 

CENTRAL SPRING JOB FAIR MARCH 23
RD

 4-6 AT 

THE MINOT AUDITORIUM.  50 HIRING 

MANAGERS WILL BE THERE REPRESENTING 

INDUSTRIES LIKE CONSTRUCTION, 

TRANSPORTATION, RETAIL, FOOD SERVICE, 

GOVT AND OILFIELD.  BRING YOUR UPDATED 

RESUME.  

8. COMMUNITY 

EVENTS 

KRIS KELLY ON 

KWGO 

KAYLE BORNER ON 

KTZU 

3/23/2023 

9:38 AM 

3/23/2023 

10:15 AM 

3 MIN. 

 

3 MIN. 

REPRESENTATIVES OF EPIC EVENTS IN STUDIO 

TO ANNOUNCE THE RETURN OF ENTERTAINER 

DANIEL O’ DONNEL TO THE MAIN STAGE AT 

HOSTFEST.  MOLLY B WILL RETURN WITH 

POLKA MUSIC TO THE FREE STAGES.  WILLIAMS 

AND REE HAVE BEEN SECURED AS WELL FOR 

THE SCANDINAVIAN FESTIVAL IN LATE SEPT.  

TICKETS WILL GO ON SALE SOON. 

9.  EMPLOYMENT KWGO/KTZU 

REGULAR 

PROGRAMMING 

3/23/2023 

3:30-5:30PM 

30 MIN. KRIS KELLY BROADCAST LIVE FROM THE 

NORTH CENTRAL ND JOB FAIR AT THE MINOT 

AUDITORIUM.  SHE INTERVIEWED 

REPRESENTATIVES OF ND JOB SERVICE AND 

PROSPECTIVE EMPLOYERS WHO WERE 

RECRUITING AT THE EVENT.  MORE THAN 50 

EMPLOYERS WERE IN ATTENDANCE. 



 


