The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified. This listing is by no means complete, nor is it the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR KWGO-FM/KTZU-FM 1st Quarter of 2023

ISSUE DESCRIPTION	PROGRAM SEGMENT	DATE/TIME	DURATION	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT	
1. COMMUNITY	KAYLE BORNER ON	1/13/2023	5 MIN.	CRAIG RUDLAND ASST. GM OF NDSF IN STUDIO	
EVENTS	KTZU	10:20AM		TO TALK ABOUT THE ADDITION OF 3	
	CHRIS KELLY ON	1/13/2023	5 MIN.	ENTERTAINMENT ACTS TO THE 2023 ND STATE	
	KWGO	10:50AM		FAIR GRANDSTAND. WHISKEY MYERS WILL BE	
				ADDED TO THE COUNTRY SHOW PASS ON JULY	
				27 TH , JELLY ROLL WILL PERFORM ON JULY 22 ND	
				AND FIVE FINGER DEATH PUNCH WILL PLAY	
				FRIDAY JULY 28 TH . TICKETS WILL BE	
				AVAILABLE FOR SALE ONCE ALL OF THE ACTS	
				HAVE BEEN SIGNED.	
2. CITY	JEFF BLISS ON	1/18/2023	6 MIN.	MINOT CITY MANAGER HAROLD STEWART	
GOVERNMENT	KWGO	2:24PM		JOINS IN STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT THE NEW	
				LEGISLATIVE SESSION. HE WILL BE OFFERING	
				TESTIMONY TOMORROW ON A BILL TO	
				ACCELERATE THE FLOOD CONTROL PROJECT	
				AND PUSH FOR COMPLETIONS IN THE NEXT 12	
				YEARS RATHER THAN 20 AT A GREAT COST	
				SAVINGS. CITY COUNCIL ON TUESDAY	
				REINSTATED A 2 YEAR TAX ABATEMENT FOR	
				PURCHASERS OF NEWLY CONSTRUCTED	
				HOMES. BUILDERS WILL BE GIVEN A 1 YEAR	
				ABATEMENT. ABATEMENTS WILL BE UP TO	
				150K IN VALUE. THE CITY HAS NOW ACHIVED	
				METROPOLITAN STATUS AS THE CENSUS NOW	
				SHOWS NEARLY 51 THOUSAND RESIDENTS IN	
				THE AREA. THE CITY WILL BE UNDERTAKING A	
				STUDY TO ASSES HOUSING NEEDS FOR THE	
				NEXT 10 YEARS.	

3. CITY GOVERNMENT	JEFF BLISS ON KWGO	2/1/2023 2:27PM	6 MIN.	MINOT CITY MANAGER HAROLD STEWART JOINS IN STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT THE LEGISLATIVE SESSION. THEY ARE FOLLOWING BILLS DEALING WITH WATER ISSUES LIKE FLOOD PROTECTION AS WELL AS BILLS DEALING WITH PROPERTY TAX REDUCTION. THE NEW CITY HALL WILL BE MOVE IN READY IN APRIL. MGR. STEWART BROUGHT AN INTERN NAMED HAYDEN ALONG TO INTERVIEW. HE IS INTERESTED IN PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION. MR. STEWART SAYS HAYDEN IS WORKING ON A
				PROJECT TO TAKE INVENORY OR THE CITIES OFFICE COPIER CONTRACTS WITH HOPES OF CONSOLIDATING THEM TO SAVE TAX PAYER DOLLARS.
4. CITY GOVERNMENT	JEFF BLISS ON KWGO	2/15/2023 2:25PM	5 MIN.	MINOT CITY ENGINEER LANCE LARSON JOINS US IN STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT UPCOMING SPRING AND SUMMER CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS. THEY WILL BEGIN WORK ON THE LARGEST WATER DRAINAGE PROJECT OTHER THAN FLOOD CONTROL EVER IN THE CITY. NEW CULVERTS WILL BE INSTALLED FOR THE PUPPY DOG COULIE DRAINAGE UNDER THE MALL PROPERTY. THAT WILL DISRUPT TRAFFIC IN THAT AREA IN LATE 2023 AND PART OF 2024. SEVERAL BRIDGE MAINTENACE PROJECTS WILL HAPPEN THIS SUMMER. MAINLY MAINTENANCE AND REFURBISHMENT. CITY HALL PROJECT NEARLY COMPLETED. FURNITURE MOVING IN AND STAFF TO FOLLOW IN LATE APRIL.
5. STATE FAIR	KRIS KELLY ON KWGO KAYLE BORNER ON KTZU	2/17/2023 10:45 AM 2/17/2023 11:18 AM	5 MIN. 5 MIN.	ND STATE FAIR MANAGER RENEE KORSLEIN IN STUDIO TO ANNOUNCE THE LAST GRANDSTAND ACT AT THIS YEARS FAIR. THIS SHOW WILL FEATURE HIP-HOP PERFORMERS LUDACRIS AND T-PAIN. TICKETS FOR ALL SHOWS ON SALE 3/2.

6. CITY GOVERNMENT	JEFF BLISS ON KWGO	3/15/2023 2:28 PM	6 MIN.	MINOT CITY MANAGER HAROLD STEWART IN STUDIO TO PROVIDE LEGISLATIVE UPDATE. SAYS LEGISLATURE IS COMMITTED TO REGIONAL WATER PROJECTS INCLUDING SOURIS RIVER FLOOD CONTROL AND NAWS. NOT JUST FOR THIS SESSION BUT FOR FUTURE BIENNIUM'S. NEW CITY HALL WILL HAVE A GRAND OPENING MAY 11 TH . BUDGET SEASON WILL BE COMING UP SOON WITH TOURS OF DEPARTMENTS FOR COUNCIL MEMBERS BEGINNING IN APRIL WITH SERIOUS NUMBERS CRUNCHING IN FULL SWING BY JUNE.
7. EMPLOYMENT	KRIS KELLY ON KWGO KAYLE BORNER ON KTZU	3/21/2023 9:15 AM 3/21/2023 9:40 AM	4 MIN. 4 MIN.	SUSAN OGUREK FROM JOB SERVICE NORTH DAKOTA IN-STUDIO TO PROMOTE THE NORTH CENTRAL SPRING JOB FAIR MARCH 23 RD 4-6 AT THE MINOT AUDITORIUM. 50 HIRING MANAGERS WILL BE THERE REPRESENTING INDUSTRIES LIKE CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION, RETAIL, FOOD SERVICE, GOVT AND OILFIELD. BRING YOUR UPDATED RESUME.
8. COMMUNITY EVENTS	KRIS KELLY ON KWGO KAYLE BORNER ON KTZU	3/23/2023 9:38 AM 3/23/2023 10:15 AM	3 MIN. 3 MIN.	REPRESENTATIVES OF EPIC EVENTS IN STUDIO TO ANNOUNCE THE RETURN OF ENTERTAINER DANIEL O' DONNEL TO THE MAIN STAGE AT HOSTFEST. MOLLY B WILL RETURN WITH POLKA MUSIC TO THE FREE STAGES. WILLIAMS AND REE HAVE BEEN SECURED AS WELL FOR THE SCANDINAVIAN FESTIVAL IN LATE SEPT. TICKETS WILL GO ON SALE SOON.
9. EMPLOYMENT	KWGO/KTZU REGULAR PROGRAMMING	3/23/2023 3:30-5:30PM	30 MIN.	KRIS KELLY BROADCAST LIVE FROM THE NORTH CENTRAL ND JOB FAIR AT THE MINOT AUDITORIUM. SHE INTERVIEWED REPRESENTATIVES OF ND JOB SERVICE AND PROSPECTIVE EMPLOYERS WHO WERE RECRUITING AT THE EVENT. MORE THAN 50 EMPLOYERS WERE IN ATTENDANCE.